
 

Till We Meet Again 
November 23, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

 

Coat Collection 
Urgent need! Baby, it’s cold outside. You 
know it; you’ve felt it. So have our brothers 
and sisters in need. Please consider donating 
new and/or gently used coats to New 
Bethany. Men’s, women’s and children’s 
sizes are accepted and appreciated. Check 
your closets, get those winter bins out from 
storage, and see how you can help our 
neighbors in need as the temperatures drop. 
Collection bins are to the right of the lectern 
in front of the nave. Coats will be delivered 
weekly. If you have any questions, please see 
friends in the God’s Work Our Hands 
committee. Share a coat. Share some 
warmth. Share God’s love. 

Giving Tree 
Let’s share a gift with Head Start in 
December! Choose a star from the tree in 
Laros Hall. Each star has the name and sex 
of a child. Buy a hat and gloves or mittens for 
this child. Donate $5 for the purchase of a 
new book. Return everything to Laros Hall by 
December 14 to be delivered the next week 
to Head Start students. Thanks for sharing 
God’s love, warmth and the joy of a new 
book! Any questions? See one of the God’s 
Work Our Hands committee members. 

Poinsettia Sale 
Help decorate the nave for Christmas. 6” 
pots of red poinsettias are $12 each to buy in 
honor of, or in memory of a special person, 
or to the glory to God. Order forms are at 
both entrances. Place the form with check or 
cash in an offering plate or Leigh’s mailbox 
by December 14th. Pick up plants after our 7:30pm Christmas Eve service. 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
 

November 23, 2025 
Acolyte – Felix Rodriguez 
Altar Guild – Fran Heslin, Tracy Schellhaas, 
Donna Kennedy 
Assisting Minister – Loree Kuhns 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Maria Skrilec,  
Kathy CofÞn, Carol Quirk, Kathy Gerhard, 
Jean Finn, Joan Erb 
Communion Assistants – Bill & Tracy 
Schellhaas 
Counters – Pat Little, Mary Bender,  
Dolores Kennedy 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Mary Bender, Nancy Kostas 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Karen Favinger 
Ushers – Cindy Kemp, Gayle Nemeth 
 

November 30, 2025 
Acolyte – John Faulch 
Altar Guild – Fran Heslin, Tracy Schellhaas, 
Donna Kennedy 
Assisting Minister – Loree Kuhns 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Tracy Schellhaas,  
Joni Schmidt, Loree Kuhns, Cheryl Achey, 
Diane Case 
Communion Assistants – Gayle Nemeth, 
Cindy Kemp 
Counters – Donna Machin, Tom Starrett, Bill 
Schellhaas 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Ron & Sandy Horwath 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Donna Mallard 
Ushers – Stephanie Gergar, Ron Leposa 
 

11/09/2025 Offering: $3,830 
 Attendance: 103 



Christmas Eve Worship 
Wednesday, December 24th 

4:00pm Music 4:30pm Worship 
7:00pm Music 7:30pm Worship 

 
This Week at BT@R 

Sunday, November 23rd: Christ the King Sunday with Special Music 
  9:30am Worship  
  11:15am God’s Work Our Hands Meeting (Community Service Room) 

Monday, November 24th:  
7:00pm Dart Team Home (Lower Level Hall) 
Tuesday, November 25th:  
8:00am Men’s Breakfast (The Palace Restaurant)  
7:00pm Scout Meeting (Lower Level Hall) 
Thursday, November 27th: Thanksgiving, OfÞce Closed 
Friday, November 28th: OfÞce Closed 
Sunday, November 30th: First Sunday of Advent; Pantry Sunday; Noisy Offering 

  9:30am Worship  
  10:45am Holiday Card Signing (Laros Hall) 
Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 

Council 
President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 
Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 
Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 
Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 


